
BRONX FIRE  
DISASTER RELIEF  
RESOURCE GUIDE

Project Hope  
Crisis counselors speak Mandarin, Cantonese, 
Spanish, Hindi, English 
Jeannie Chong  
(212) 720-4590 • jeanniechong@hmhonline.org 
projecthope@hmhonline.org
Safe Horizon Bronx Children Center  
Mental / trauma services children & families
Urania Castaneda  
(718) 344-2060 • urania.castaneda@safehorizon.org
Urban Health Plan 
Food, clothes, baby care items, feminine  
hygiene products  
(347) 302-5562  
jamine.williams@urbanhealthplan.org
VIP Community Services  
Mental and Physical Health Care  
dblake@vipservices.org • odunstan@vipservices.org

PET SERVICES
ASPCA  
Pet food, supplies, veterinary care  
referrals@aspca.org
Adore-a-Bullie Paws & Claws  
Foster and pet rescue group, help with  
temporarily boarding pets  
https://www.adore-a-bullie.org/contact-us 

RELIGIOUS / CHAPLAIN SUPPORT 
(ALL FAITHS)

The Bronx Christian Church  
Spiritual support, material support. 
Pastor Kevin Gravesandy   
(888) 401-8222 • tbcc@thebronxchristianchurch.org
Fordham Community Church  
Spiritual support, financial support, material needs 
(clothing, diapers, etc) 
Pastor Ramny Perez, E.  
rperez@fccbronx.org
Islamic Center North America (ICNA)  
Relief - chaplains, mental health counseling, food 
pantry, modest clothing, burial and financial  
assistance, case management, ppe, school  
supplies, furniture, household supplies 
Arshad Jamal  
arshad.jamal@icnarelief.org  
newyork@icnarelief.org
Manna of Life Ministries  
Erbin Cobian  
ercobian@mannaoflife.org

SCHOOL / ART SUPPLIES
Big Picture Learning  
Books and school supplies  
Carlos Moreno  
(401) 378-1808 • carlos@bigpicturelearning.org

Bronx Children’s Museum  
Educational and arts supplies to families with  
children up to age 9. 
Takisha Dozier 
(917) 765-5457 • takisha@bronxchildrensmuseum.org

DreamYard  
Educational and arts supplies to families with 
children. 
Jason Duchin  
(718) 588-8007 • jduchin@dreamyard.com

Literacy Inc School  
Supplies + books 
Corey Saxton 212-620-5462 ext.136  
csaxton@lincnyc.org

MASA NY  
Food pantry, cash, school tutoring, books, toys, 
family support, feminine hygiene products
Aracelis Lucero  
(718) 213-7845 • alucero@masany.org

New York Public Library - Tremont  
Access to computers, printing, childrens  
programing and materials 
Kathleen Carrasco  
Office (718) 299-5177 • tremont@nypl.org

United Activities Unlimited  
Educational supplies, everyday needs. 
Carol Lagos  
clagos@unitedactivities.org

Urban Assembly  
School help 
David Adams  
dadams@urbanassembly.org

SOCIAL WORK
Atlas Strategy Group  
Burials, financial assistance, food, case  
management, counseling 
Michael Blake 
michael@atlasstrategy.group

Bronx Documentary Center 
Food, clothing, PPE
(718) 993-3512 • info@bronxdoc.org

BronxWorks 
Intake for city services, including Section 8,  
case management and more  
(646) 393-4038

Phipps Neighborhood   
Air purifiers, items, diapers, etc.
Tyler McCormick  
(646) 945.7404 • tmccormick@phippsny.org

Safe Horizon  
Victim Services, domestic violence help 
Barbara Ellis  
(212) 316-2100, ext. 6182 • bellis@safehorizon.org

Sauti Yetu Center for African Women  
Multi-language long term care, counseling,  
legal, housing. 
Zeinab Eyega  
(718) 665-2486 • zeyega@sautiyetu.us

Southeast Bronx Neighborhood Center  
Children, youth and family services. 
Nelson Palacios  
npalacios@sebnc.org

South Bronx Emergency Network 
Wali Abdun-Noor  
sben.coad@gmail.com

This brochure contains  
contact information for individuals  

or organizations that can assist you. 

Many groups help in multiple ways.  
Read the notes on what they offer to ensure 
you’re able to get exactly what you need. 

If you need something not listed immediately 
you can dial 311 on your phone,  

or email desireejoyfrias@protonmail.com  
(response within 24 hrs) 



CHILDCARE
All Our Kin  
Help with finding childcare 
Shannon - P. (631) 620-0525
HerVillage  
Diapers, sanitary pads  
(929) 244-3381
Fresh Air Fund 
Programs for children
Mara Mejia  
(212) 897-8917 • mmejia@freshair.org

ELECTED OFFICIALS
Assemblymember Amanda Septimo  
(718) 292-2901 • ronb@nyassembly.gov
Bronx Borough President Vanessa Gibson 
sstrong@bronxbp.nyc.gov
Councilmember Oswald Feliz (D-15)  
ofeliz@council.nyc.gov 
Councilmember Pierina Sanchez (D-14)  
(917) 727-4190 • district14@council.nyc.gov
Councilmember Althea Stevens (D-16)   
district16@council.nyc.gov
Congressman Ritchie Torres (D-15)  
(718) 503-9610
Mayor Eric Adams  
Ftunkara@intergov.nyc.gov

EMPLOYMENT & SMALL BUSINESS 
Fortune Society  
(347) 510-3675 • rday@fortunesociety.org
Green Worker Cooperatives  
Danielle LeBlanc  
Danielle@greenworker.coop
NYC DEPT Consumer and Worker Protection 
Sick and paid leave  
Ayyad Algabyali  
(212) 436-0337 • aalgabyali@dcwp.nyc.gov
Workers Justice Project and  
Los Deliveristas Unidos  
Job search help (construction and cleaning)  
and economic relief (for messengers and  
delivery workers) 
(718) 600-3895 • info@workersjustice.org

FOOD
Democratic Socialists of America  
Mutual aid including food, clothing + more
Desiree Joy Frias  
(646) 474-6627• desireejoyfrias@protonmail.com
Department of Education  
Food 
Audrey DeJesus   
(646) 201-1983 • Adejesus3@schools.nyc.gov 
Feed the Frontlines  
fresh, free individually packaged meals
Isabella Di Pietro  
(646) 244-8000 • isabella@feedthefrontlinesnyc.org
Jamaica Benevolent Arm and Cultural Center 
Food
Kassandra Campbell 
(646) 907-9858 • jamaicabenevolent@gmail.com
Part of the Solution  
Food, rental help, employment 
Stephanie Caban   
(718) 220-4892 x 102 • scaban@potsbronx.org
South Bronx Mutual Aid  
Mutual aid support with food, clothing, essential  
supplies, and resource referrals/social work 
Ariadna Phillips  
info@southbronxmutualaid.com  
(646) 598-3526 • IG @southbronxmutualaid
World Central Kitchen 
Chef made meals for families, first responders  
and volunteers
Melissa Gluck  
(718) 314-5133 • Melissa@wck.org

REPLICATION
Bronxworks  
Furniture vouchers  
mrosa@bronxworks.org
Gambian Youth Organization  
Salim Drammeh  
salim@thegyo.com
Replications Mattresses  
Mattresses
Joahan Suarez  
(917) 259-8104 • Jsuarez@replications.org
The Salvation Army & NYCVOAD  
Vouchers for clothing replacement available through 
staff at the Monroe College service center. 
Zack Hodgson  
(917) 939-0811  
zachary.hodgson@use.salvationarmy.org

HOUSING 
Bronx Neighborhood Housing Services  
Christhian Campana  
(718) 881-1180 • c.campana@bronxnhs.org
Bronx Pro Group  
Affordable housing units and storage space 
Samantha Magistro  
(516) 971-3014 • smagistro@bronxprogroup.com
BronxWorks  
Provide long term case management services and 
immediate housing assistance
Julie Spitzer  
(718) 508-3132 • Jspitzer@bronxworks.org 
WhedCO  
Family Support and Housing Services.  
Doxene Roberts   
(718) 839-1133 • droberts@whedco.org

IMMIGRATION
United States Citizen and Immmigrant Services 
Replacement documents, waivers
Shyconia Burden 
(212) 264-0736 • shyconia.burden.uscis.dhs.gov

LEGAL SERVICES
Bronx Community Justice Center 
Carmen Hernandez  
(315) 664-1650 • chernandez@nycourts.gov
Bronx Legal Services, Bronx Immigration  
Partnership (BIP)  
Free legal help  housing, benefits, migration,  
education, family, disability, tax, foreclosure 
Terry Lawson  
Direct (718) 233-1370 
Hotline: (917) 661-4500  
terry@unlocal.org
The Bronx Defenders  
Legal/social services  
(347) 778-1266 
CASES Pretrial Services  
Teri Goldstein  
646 477-6405 • tgoldstein@cases.org
Department of Justice  
Community Relations Service 
Linda Ortiz  
(646) 483-8553 • linda.ortiz@usdoj.gov

The Law Library of Harlem  
Civil Rights and Personal Injury Attorneys  
Kevin Jackson  
(646) 632-2729  
kevin.lawlibraryofharlem@gmail.com
Lawyers for the Public Interest  
Maribel Maria  
(212) 336-9321 • mmaria@nylpi.org
Tahani Aboushi 
Civil rights attorney 
tahanie@aboushi.com
Take Root Justice Legal Services 
Experienced working with disaster victims,  
advocacy with state agencies 
Pilar DeJesus  
(646) 423.5401 • pdejesus@takerootjustice.org

HEALTH SERVICES +  
TRAUMA SUPPORT

Astor Services for Children and Families  
Mental Health and Trauma services 
Jeannine Mendez  
(646)300-2810 
Bronx Community Health  
Mental health care, childrens health, spiritual 
support, financial support, in kind needs (clothing, 
diapers, etc). 
Tagreed Alabed Tagreed 
alabed13@gmail.com 
GirlVow  
Emotional/social/crisis support; peer mentoring for 
young people, stipend funding 
Dawn Rowe  
(646) 648-1119 • dawnrowe@girlvow.org
Urban Family Health Mental Health Care  
844-434-2778
I'RAISE Girls & Boys International  
Mental health/trauma-informed care for  
children and families 
Shanequa Moore  
(718)725-8996 • s.moore@iraiseinc.org 
Phoenix House  
Grief and bereavement help 
Savannah Lampley   
(516)457-3443 • slampley@phoenixhouseny.org


